
Boone County Purchasing 
Melinda Bobbitt, CPPO, CPPB 
Director of Purchasing 

TO: 
FROM: 
DATE: 

NOTICE OF A WARD 

Bid File 
Melinda Bobbitt, CPPO, CPPB 
April 5, 2022 

613 E. Ash St., Room 110 
Columbia, MO 65201 

Phone: (573) 886-4391 
Fax: (573) 886-4390 

RE: Bid Award Recommendation: 17-29MAR22-Icom Mobile Radio(s) 

Request for Bid 17-29MAR22 - Icom Mobile Radio(s) closed on March 29, 2022. Five bids were 
received. Dave Dunford, our Radio Consultant, recommends award by lowest and best to Leavitt 
Communications, LLC for $15,550.00: 

Invoice will be paid from department 2706 -BOCO Joint Comm Radio Improvements, account 
91300 - Machinery & Equipment. $30,000 is budgeted for 2022. 

ATT: Bid Tab 

cc: Bid File 
Dave Dunford, Radio Consultant 
Chad Martin / Patricia Schreiner, Joint Communications 



3/29/22, 3:20 PM Bid Tabulation by Supplier Browser View (3).html 

Jump Tc ~Qonee Summary Document ResRonse Line Detail ResQonse Attribute Detail 

Response Summary Document 
Bid Request Number 
Title 

Description 

Bid Type 
Issue Date 
Close Date 

Responding Suppliers 
[Name 
Leavitt Communications, LLC 
KC Wireless, Inc 
L&B Electronics 
MAL TECHNOLOGIES LLC 
Warner Communications 
Technology International , Inc. 

Response Notes 
@upplier 
Leavitt Communications, LLC 

KC Wireless, Inc 

L&B Electronics 

MAL TECHNOLOGIES LLC 

Response Line Detail 

17-29MAR22 Addendum 1 
!com Mobile Radio(s) 
This is a bid to obtain Mobile Radio(s): !com brand, 
model IC-F6400DS. No substitutions allowed. 
Bidders may return paper copy bid responses by 
postal service, carrier or submit your bid using the 
lonWave electronic procurement platform. You will 
complete the Response Form with pricing pages 
beginning on page 9. You may also upload any 
attachments that you would like in the "Response 
Attachments" section. 
RFB 
3/9/2022 05:26:05 PM {CT) 
3/29/2022 02:00:00 PM {CT) 

Citz-
Paradise Valley 
Independence 
Eldon 
LITTLE ELM 
St. Louis 
Lake Mary 

Line 

State 
AZ. 
MO 
MO 
TX 
MO 
FL 

jNotes 

Organization 
Bid Creator 

Email 

Phone 
Fax 

!Response Submitted 
3/20/2022 09:36:01 AM (CT) 
3/28/2022 03:57:07 PM (CT) 
3/23/2022 09:16:06 AM (CT) 
3/14/2022 03:29:27 PM (CT) 
3/25/2022 11 :45:00 AM {CT) 
3/29/2022 10:45:54 AM (CT) 

Boone County, Missouri , Purchasing 
Melinda Bobbitt 

MBobbitt@boonecountymo.org 

Lines Responded Response Total 
1 15555.00 
1 21516.00 
1 23550.00 
1 23595.00 
1 24696.00 
1 27120.00 

Header These are currently on backorder at ICOM but expected around 1 April 2022 

Header 

Header 

ICOM is presently out of stock on this model. They are anticipating a shipment of sufficient quantity to fill this 
need sometime in the next two weeks . Due the COVID pandemic deliveries by all radios manufactures have 
been unpredictable. As soon as this product arrives at our dock, will will deliver to you location with in 3 days. 

Delivery may be sooner if learn America gets more in stock sooner. Their delivery has been sporadic.They 
have none in stock at this time. 

We're looking at 30-45 day turn around on ICOM Radios currently. As of now but this could change 

Bid Request 17_29MAR22 Addendum 1 
Number 

Specification 
Responses 

Leavitt 
Communications, 
LLC 

MAL 
KC L&B TECHNOLOGIES 
Wireless, Electronics LLC 
Inc 

Warner 
Communications 

Technology 
International , 
Inc. 

[Line Description Mfgr ~No UOM QTY jUnit 
Mobile IC-
Radios learn F6400DS EA 30.0000 518.500000 

IExtendedlUnit IExtendedlUnit IExtendedlUnit 

15555.00 717.200000 21516.00 785.000000 23550.00 786.500000 

IExtendedlUnit 

23595.00 823.200000 

IExtendedlUnit IExtendedl 

24696.00 904.000000 27120.00 

Total 

Response Attribute Detail 
Bid Request Number 17-29MAR22 Addendum 1 

15555.00 

file :///C:/Users/mbobbitt/Downloads/Bid Tabulation by Supplier Browser View (3).html 

21516.00 23550.00 23595.00 24696.00 27120.00 

1/2 



3/29/22, 3:20 PM 

Specification Re~ponses 

Bid Tabulation by Supplier Browser View (3).html 

[Level Number 

Line 1 

Line 1 2 

Line 1 3 

Attribute Name 

Deviations from 
Specifications 

Warranty 

Description Type 
Describe any 
deviations from Long Text 
specifications 

Describe or 
Attach 
Warranty for 
mobile radios 

Long Text 

Delivery Days after receipt of order Numeric 

file:1//C:/Users/mbobbitt/Downloads/Bid Tabulation by Supplier Browser View (3).html 

Leavitt KC L&B MAL Warner Technology 
Communications, Wireless, Electronics TECHNOLOGIES Communications International, 
LLC Inc LLC Inc. 
!Response !Response !Response !Response !Response !Response 

NONE 

ICOM new 
equipment 
warranty is 
included - 3 
years -see 
attached 
warranty info 

30 

none 

Three 
year 
warranty 
provided 
by ICOM. 
User pays 
freight to 

None 

an 3 years 
Authorized factory 
ICOM warranty 
Repair parts and 
facility and labor 
ICOMwill 
return by 
the same 
method at 
no charge 
for freight 
delivery. 
45 90 

NONE 
Not 
applicable 

3 YEARS 3 year warranty 
MANUFACTURE on equipment, 1 3 year 
WARRANTY year warranty on warranty 

accessories 

45 60 196 

2/2 


